## **RESOLUTION 2025-1**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, COUNTY OF WARREN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY DESIGNATING REGULAR MEETING DATES / TIMES

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren, and State of New Jersey that the regular meetings of the Township Committee for the year 2025 shall be held the first Monday of each month, unless otherwise indicated below, at the Franklin Township Municipal Building, Broadway, N.J. at the hour of 7:00 p.m.

WHEREAS Section 13 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, requires that at least once a year, not later than January 10<sup>th</sup> of such year, this public body shall post and mail to newspapers designated by said body, a schedule of the location, time and date of such work sessions and regular meetings of said body during the succeeding year.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

The Franklin Township Committee chose the following meeting dates for the year 2025.

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to provisions of Section 231 of the "Open Public Meetings Act" Chapter 231, PL 1975 the following is a schedule of the Regular Meetings of the Franklin Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren to be held for the year **2025**. All meetings unless otherwise indicated, shall be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Franklin Township Municipal Building, 2093 Rt. 57, Broadway, N.J. 08808. **Please check our website monthly as to any changes to meeting dates/times.** 

January 6 (Re-Org Mtg.)

February 3

September 8

March 3\*

October 6

April 7

November 3

May 5

December 1

June 2

June 2

June 7

August 11

September 8

October 6

November 3

December 1

June 2

January 5, 2026 (Re-Organization Mt)

July 7 January 5, 2026 (Re-Organization Mtg.)

Workshop Meetings listed below will be held, IF, there are Agenda

Items to discuss, on the second Monday of the following months at

7:00 pm at the Municipal Building, 2093 Rt. 57, Broadway, NJ, official action MAY be taken at all workshop meetings:

March 10, April 14, May 12, June 9

\*The Budget Workshop meeting will be held prior to the March 3<sup>rd</sup> meeting at 5:00 p.m.

Dated: January 6, 2025

Disposition
1. Express-Times NJ Zone
2. Star Ledger
3. Clerk's Office
Municipal Building Broadway, N.J.
08808